jp.extremenetworks.com 1
/
Extreme 7520 48
10Gb 48 25Gb 7520
7520
7520 3
7520-48XT-6C
48 x 1Gb/10Gb 10GBaseT (MACsec )

Layer 3 Virtual Services Networks (VSNs)
Distributed Virtual Routing Controller
Ordering Information
VXLAN Gateway
5 or more active OSPF interfaces
17 or more BGP peers
Insight Architecture/Integrated Application Hosting (IAH)
Power Supplies for Use with Your
Switch
Each 7520 Series switch runs with two replaceable internal
power supply modules that provide all of the power needed
for the switch to operate. You can remove one power supply
module without interrupting the switch's operation. Supported
power supply configurations include two 800W AC power supply
modules, two 800W DC power supply modules, or one 800W AC
and one 800W DC power supply module. Power supply modules
have integrated cooling fans that operate independently of the
switch fans and are available with front-to-back or back-to-front
airflow. The direction of the airflow in both power supply modules
must be in the same direction and must also be in the same
direction of the airflow in the fan modules.
Part Number Product Name Description
7520-48XT-6C 7520-48XT
Base System
Extreme 7520-48XT Switch - Ships with two empty power supply slots, six empty
fan slots, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48 x 1G/10G copper ports and 6 x
40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48XT-6C-AC-F 7520-48XT with front-to-back airflow Extreme 7520-48XT Switch - Ships with two AC front-to-back airflow power
supplies, six front- to-back airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 1G/10G copper ports and 6 x 40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48XT-6C-AC-R 7520-48XT with back-to-front airflow Extreme 7520-48XT Switch - Ships with two AC back-to-front airflow power
supplies, six back- to-front airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 1G/10G copper ports and 6 x 40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48Y-8C* 7520-48Y
Base System
Extreme 7520-48Y Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots,
Ships with one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48 x 1G/10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x
40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48YE-8CE* 7520-48YE
Base System
Extreme 7520-48YE Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots,
Ships with one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48 x 10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x
40G/100G fiber ports. Includes embedded MACsec capabilities.
7520-48Y-8C-AC-F* 7520-48Y with front- to-back airflow Extreme 7520-48Y Switch - Ships with two AC front-to-back airflow power
supplies, six front- to-back airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 1G/10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x 40G/100G fiber ports
7520-48YE-8CE-AC-F* 7520-48YE with front-to-back airflow Extreme 7520-48YE Switch - Ships with two AC front-to-back airflow power
supplies, six front- to-back airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48
x 10G/25G fiber ports and 8 x 40G/100G fiber ports. Includes embedded MACsec
capabilities.
jp.extremenetworks.com 7
Part Number Product Name Description
7520-48Y-8C-AC-R* 7520-48Y with back- to-front airflow Extreme 7520-48Y Switch - Ships with two AC back-to-front airflow power
supplies, six back- to-front airflow fans, one 4-post rack mount kit. Supports 48